 Comadan A/S, Messingvej 60, DK-8940 Randers SV, Danmark, +45 86447877, www.comadan.com, sales@comadan.com
Updater October 2024
 Current/voltage relays RC30/RV30
Module Input A Input B Inout C Module Input A Input B Inout C
RC30
Type 1
1 –20 mA
max.0,1A

Updater October 2024
 Current/voltage relays RC30/RV30
Ordering guide RC30 and RV30
Module Supply Metering ranges RC30 Metering ranges RV30
RC30-1
RV30-1
4-012 = 12 - 60 VDC
1-024 = 24 VAC
1-115 = 115 VAC
1-230 = 230VAC
1 = 0,1-2 mA, 0,5-10 mA and 1-20 mA
2 = 5-100 mA, 10-200 mA and 25-500 mA
3 = 0,05-1 A and 0,25-6 A
1 = 3-60 mV, 7,5-150 mV og 0,05-1 V
2 = 0,5-10 V, 1-20 V and 2,5-50 V
3 = 5-100 V, 10-200 V and 25-500 V
Example: RV30-1-4-012-2
Technical data
Supply AC: 24, 115 and 230 VAC +/- 10%
Supply frequency: 40 - 70 Hz
Supply DC: 12 - 60 VDC
Isolation voltage: Supply – input - output: 3.75 kV
Power
consumption:
3 VA
Operation temp.: -20°C to +60°C
Humidity: 0 - 90% RH, non-condensing
Temp.coefficient: < 0,01% / °C
Indications:
Green
LED:
Active: Supply ON and
input ok
Flashing: Supply ON and
input signal
outside the
metering range
Red
LED
Relay active
Selection of
function
S1 -S2: Relay inversion and reaction
delay, see functional diagram
S3: Hysteresis: OFF: 5%
ON: 15%
S4: Start-up
delay:
OFF: No delay
ON: 10 sec.
delay
Adjustments:
Potentiometer 1: Setpoint, 0-100 %
of the range
Potentiometer 2: Reaction delay,
0 – 10 seconds.
Transducer supply:
Pin 8
V out 24 VDC +5% - 20%
I out max. 22 mA
Max. load, relay: 8A- 250 VAC
Ohmic load
SW 1 SW 2 Ex.no. function
OFF OFF 1 Relay activates, when setpoint is
exceeded, delay on release
ON OFF 2 Relay releases, when setpoint is
exceeded, delay on activate
OFF ON 3 Delay on activate, when setpoint
is exceeded
On ON 4 Delay on release, when setpoint is
exceeded
EMC and safety regulations Materials and weight:
Emmision: EN50081-1 Housing: NORYL SE-1, grey, self-extinguishing